

REAL PROPERTY SECTION LEDGER

FISCAL YEAR 2012

770

MONTH	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	BALANCE
July	Beginning Balance		37,780.00
July	VITA conference call 6/3/11	8.80	37,771.20
July	VITA conference call 6/7/11	-4.35	37,766.85
July	Holiday Inn-Room rental	26.25	37,740.60
	TOTAL FOR JULY	39.40	
August	Phat Times-web maintenance	195.00	37,545.60
	TOTAL FOR AUGUST	195.00	
September	Phat Times-web maintenance	25.00	37,520.60
September	Virginia CLE-lunch 9/9/11	179.43	37,341.17
	TOTAL FOR SEPTEMBER	204.43	
October	Paul H. Melnick	115.44	37,225.73
October	Randy C. Howard	80.48	37,145.25
October	Eric Vaughn Zimmerman	117.66	37,027.59
October	William L. Nusbaum	178.71	36,848.88
October	VITA conference call 9/6/11	5.27	36,843.61
October	VITA conference call 9/9/11	57.63	36,785.98
October	Phat Times	50.00	36,735.98
	TOTAL FOR OCTOBER	605.19	
December	Phat Times-web maintenance	25.00	36,710.98
December	VITA conference call 11/29/11	30.21	36,680.77
December	Phat Times-web maintenance	75.00	36,605.77
	TOTAL FOR DECEMBER	130.21	

IBIS MEMBER STATUS REPORT (EXTERNAL)
SECTION COUNT REPORT

01/18/2012

Section	Act/Aso	Judicial	Non-Bar	Other	Total
Administrative Law	386	71	2	0	459
Antitrust Law	196	6	2	0	204
Bankruptcy Law	784	26	2	3	815
Business Law	1,742	41	2	7	1,792
Construction Law	742	25	2	1	770
Corporate Counsel	1,299	5	2	50	1,356
Criminal Law	2,078	335	2	5	2,420
Education of Lawyers	228	47	174	4	453
Environmental Law	402	18	2	1	423
Family Law	1,754	204	2	4	1,964
General Practice	800	101	2	1	904
Health Law	518	28	2	0	548
Intellectual Property	1,685	44	2	9	1,740
International Practice	347	11	1	4	363
Litigation	2,892	192	1	5	3,090
Local Government Law	602	29	2	1	634
Military Law	249	19	3	2	273
Real Property	1,856	30	2	10	1,898
Taxation	618	7	2	3	630
Trusts & Estates	1,711	32	2	3	1,748
TOTAL	20,889	1,271	211	113	22,484